AGENDA ITEM 7

APPENDIX 3

2019/0080/DET

COMMUNITY COUNCIL COMMENT

Comments for Planning Application 2019/0080/DET

Application Summary

Application Number: 2019/0080/DET

Address: Land At Glen Muick Ballater Aberdeenshire

Proposal: Erection of Substation and Installation of Buried 11kV Cable Connecting Powerhouse to

Substation

Case Officer: Emma Wilson

Customer Details

Name: Mrs Joanne Croll

Address: c/o Victoria and Albert Halls Station Square Ballater

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Community Council

Stance: Customer made comments neither objecting to or supporting the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: The Ballater and Crathie Community Council have no objection to this Planning

Application